

To All Concerned Parties

Company: Daiseki Eco. Solution Co., Ltd.
Representative: Hiroya Yamamoto, President and

Representative Director

(Securities code: 1712, Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange

and Premier Market of the Nagoya Stock Exchange)

Contact: Naoto Chindo, Executive Officer and General

Manager of Headquarters of Planning and

Management

(Tel: +81-52-819-5310)

Notice on Completion of Payment for Disposal of Treasury Shares for Restricted Stock Compensation

Daiseki Eco. Solution Co., Ltd. ("the Company") completed today the payment procedures in relation to the disposal of treasury shares for the restricted stock compensation notified by the "Notice on Disposal of Treasury Shares for Restricted Stock Compensation" on May 25, 2022. Details are as follows. For further details, please refer to the "Notice on Disposal of Treasury Shares for Restricted Stock Compensation" on May 25, 2022.

Summary of Disposal of Treasury Shares for Restricted Stock Compensation

| (1) Class and number of shares to be disposed of | Common shares of the Company 25,200 shares |
|--|---|
| (2) Disposal value | 981 yen per share |
| (3) Total amount of the Disposal | 24,721,200 yen |
| (4) Method of subscription or disposal | Allotting specific restricted stock |
| (5) Method of contribution | In-kind contributions of monetary compensation |
| | receivables |
| (6) For whom the Disposal is carried out, the | Two Directors (excluding those who are Audit and |
| number of them, and the number of shares to | Supervisory Committee Members) and four Executive |
| be disposed of | Officers |
| | 25,200 shares |
| (7) Due date of payment | June 10, 2022 |